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Prices subject to HST except where indicated

asic Funerals is a fully licensed

funeral home. All our funeral
directors are licensed, caring, and
exceptional at what they do. What's
different about our company is that we
do not own our own chapel or visitation
space. Reducing what we must physically
maintain and minimizing overhead costs
allows us to reduce the fees we charge to
you and all the families we serve. Our
company rents existing public locations
across the province to host the services
we provide.

Our staff is trained to identify the needs
of families and offer options that suit their
needs. We work with them to provide what
they and their loved one would have
wanted, without sales pressure.

Our flexibility allows us to provide a
meaningful service at an affordable cost.
Whether we meet in person, converse
through email, or discuss over the phone,
we work to provide constant and effective
communication every step of the way.


http://www.basicfunerals.ca/

Direct Cremation with No Service
Coordination of the process from
start to finish

Completion of all necessary
documentation

Transfer into our care from any facility
24/7 (after 50km, mileage will apply)
Shelter in our secure and
refrigerated facilities

Cardboard Cremation Container

10 Proof of Death Certificates
Cardboard Container for Cremated
Remains

Includes Cremation Fee from Partner
Crematorium, Death Registration,
Coroner Fees and HST

Total $1,795

Cremation with Final Viewing

Includes all services and products from
“Direct Cremation with No Service”

Final Viewing Tray (Cardboard)

Final Viewing up to 30 minutes in a
chapel (estimated rental included)

Staff and vehicle required to set up
chapel and provide direction

Alternative Preparation with Shroud
Estimated Total: $3,410

Direct Cremation with Memorial Service

Includes all services and products from
“Direct Cremation with No Service”

One-hour memorial service in a
chapel with the cremated remains
present

Staff and vehicle required to set up
chapel and provide direction

Celebrant or priest to conduct service
Estimated Total: $3,840

What about after the funeral, burial, or cremation?

Is there help available for estate settlement?

FinalDocx g/

BY EXECUTOR'S CHOICE

Executor Services
$395

Our Executor Support includes FinalDocx®, and staff support every step of the way to
ensure a smooth process. FinalDocx® is a service by Executor’s Choice to support the
essential executor tasks. Their online tool automatically contacts agencies on your behalf
to save you numerous phone calls and in person visits. The process also provides
protection against identity fraud. Our after care team will guide you through the process,
which can be completed from the comfort of home.




Graveside Service

Closed casket funeral service
conducted beside the chosen grave at
the cemetery

Hadley Casket

Pallbearers selected from friends or
family, or professionals may be hired
at an additional cost

Celebrant or priest to conduct service,
and funeral home staff to provide
direction

Funeral coach to bring casket safely
to the graveside

After service, the casket is lowered
and the grave is filled, which can

be witnessed if the family wishes

Estimated Total: $4,300

Traditional Funeral with Cremation

One-hour funeral service held in a
chapel or church with cremation to
follow

Hadley Casket

Embalming preparation

Celebrant or priest to conduct service,
and funeral home staff to provide
direction

Funeral coach to bring casket safely to
the service location, and to the
cremation location

A cardboard urn is provided at no cost
Estimated Total: $5,600

Traditional One-Day Funeral with Burial

One-hour funeral service held in a
chapel or church with burial to
follow at your chosen cemetery
Pallbearers selected from friends or
family, or professionals may be hired at
an additional cost

Lyra Casket

Embalming preparation

Celebrant or priest to conduct service,
and funeral home staff to provide

direction and assist with procession to
cemetery

Funeral coach to bring casket safely to
the service location and to the burial
location, and lead car to safely lead
the procession of cars

Final prayers or remarks are shared at
the grave, then the casket is lowered to
conclude the funeral

Estimated Total: $7,010

Traditional Two-Day Funeral with Burial

Day 1: A two-hour visitation period
held in a chapel or church

Day 2: A funeral service held in a chapel
or church with burial to follow at your
chosen cemetery

Pallbearers selected from friends or
family, or professionals may be hired at
an additional cost

Lyra Casket

Embalming preparation

Celebrant or priest to conduct service,
and funeral home staff to provide

direction and assist with procession to
cemetery

Funeral coach to bring casket safely to
the service location and to the burial
location, and lead car to safely lead
the procession of cars

Final prayers or remarks are shared at
the grave, then the casket is lowered to
conclude the funeral

Estimated Total: $8,600



Standard Service Charges

Professional Fees

Includes the coordination of the process from start to finish with
every step either completed or overseen by a licensed funeral
director.

This includes coordinating with all related parties and expert
advice on options to meet your needs.

This fee is charged based on the deceased’s location. The charge is as
follows:

Mississauga (covering most of southern Ontario) $270.36

Please note: Mileage fees will apply outside a 50km radius from our
offices. These fees will be added to quoted prices.

See
Description

Coordination of Documentation

Completion of all necessary documentation, including Death
Registration, application for a Coroner’s Cremation Certificate, and
cremation or burial application forms.

$100

Transfer into Our Care
Equipment and staff (1 or 2, as required) to complete safe transport
of the deceased into our care.

$275

Transfer out of Our Care
Equipment and staff necessary to complete safe transport of the
deceased out of our care (in a rigid container or casket).

$125

Facilities for Care of the Deceased

Safe shelter in our secure and refrigerated facilities while the
necessary documentation is completed. Additional daily storage fees
may apply when delays are requested or caused.

$100




\/ /at We Provide - Cremation

Included in Every Cremation Contract:
‘ A temporary cardboard container for the cremated remains
10 Proof of Death Certificates
Online obituary with tribute slideshow option
24-hour service and support

Cremation will take place at one of our preferred
crematoriums, unless other arrangements are made

The turnaround time for cremation is typically 7 days

Most Common Upgrades
Decorative Urns/Jewellery (starting at) $125
Executor Services $395

Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates $95




at We Provide - Casket Burial

| Included in Every Casket Burial Contract:

10 Proof of Death Certificates

Online obituary with tribute slideshow option
24-hour service and support

Most Common Upgrades
Executor Services $395
Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates $95
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Staff for Witnessing or Final Viewing (up to 30 minutes) $350
Staffing and coordination required to hold a final viewing, witness the

beginning of the cremation process, or both. Does not include crematorium
reservation fees or chapel rental, if applicable.

For final viewing, preparation fees are not included.

Staff Fee for Unattended Burial of Cremated Remains $250
Staff to bring cremated remains to cemetery for burial with no family present.
Pictures of the burial may be emailed upon request at no additional charge.

Does not include cemetery property or opening and closing fees.

Staff Fee for Urn Committal Services $550

Staff to attend a graveside committal service before interring the cremated
remains.

Does not include officiant honorarium or cemetery opening and closing fees.

Staff Fee for Memorial with Urn $795
Staff for coordination, venue set up and presence at a memorial service with

urn present. Includes one hour for service or gathering.

Staff Fee for Supervision of Post Funeral Reception $595
Up to 3 hours. Funeral staff are not a replacement for hosting or serving staff.

Staff for One-Hour Service Complete at Chapel $795

The arrangement and setup of the venue or location prior to family arrival.
Includes staff for one-hour visitation or service.

Charged for each day(s) or location(s) requested.

Staff Fee for Additional Hour $300
Staff for each additional hour for visitation, funeral service, or memorial.
Added to main staffing fee for extra hours for the same day and location.

Funeral Support Staff (50+) $250

Required for gatherings with over 50 expected guests. Another added for each
additional 100 attendees. Charged once per day required.

Please note that this does not include facility/vehicle charges.

Facility charges may vary depending on location.
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Staff for Same-Day Traditional Service $1,595
Staff for one-hour service with procession and graveside to follow.

Staff for Next-Day Traditional Service $2,295
Staff for two-hour visitation the first day, then one-hour service with
procession and graveside to follow on the second day.

Staff Fee for Additional Hour $300
Staff for each additional hour for visitation, funeral service, or memorial.
Added to main staffing fee for extra hours for the same day and location.

Staff Fee for Graveside Service $795
Staff presence and direction at the casket burial location.

Staff Fee for Supervision of Post Funeral Reception $595
Up to 3 hours.

Staff Fee for Unattended Casket Burial $1295

Staff to arrange and oversee burial of casket with no family present. Includes
all staff necessary to carry casket safely to grave, and an unmarked van to
bring casket to the cemetery.

Funeral Support Staff (50+) $250

Required for gatherings with over 50 expected guests. Another added for
each additional 100 attendees. Charged once per day required.

Please note that the above fees are for funeral home staffing only.This does not include officiant

fees, facility fees, vehicle fees, or pallbearer fees. Facility fees may vary depending on location.




Body Preparation

Dressing Only
This service includes the dressing of the deceased. Does not include any
further preparations. Not an available option for viewing.

$125

Alternative Preparation (with Shroud)
Bathing, shrouding, and application of cosmetics if required. No chemical
embalming takes place.

$195

Alternative Preparation (with Dressing)
Bathing, dressing in clothing supplied by family, and application of
cosmetics if required. No chemical embalming takes place.

$295

Embalming Preparation
The chemical disinfection, restoration, and temporary preservation of the
deceased including bathing, dressing, and cosmetics if required.

$495

Removal of Pacemaker or Other Implants
This procedure is mandatory prior to cremating a body that has a

is possible that the deceased may not be eligible to be cremated; please
speak with one of our funeral directors for more information.

pacemaker or another implant and must be carried out by a licensed funeral
director. Includes disposal of device. If the deceased was undergoing brachy
therapy (radioactive TheraSeeds) or radioisotope treatments before death, it

$0

Facility Fees

Use of Preparation Facilities
Dedicated access to our licensed embalming and holding room for the
purposes of a ritual washing and/or dressing of human remains.

$495




Service Accessory Options

Funeral Van $350
Specialized van for safe casket transportation. A less formal alternative to the

Funeral Coach.

Funeral Coach $550
Decorative specialty vehicle for safe casket transportation. 3 hours use.

Overtime $200 per hour.

Procession Lead Car $450
Leads funeral coach and family vehicles safely to grave. 3 hours use.

Overtime $100 per hour.

Flower Vehicle $295

3 hours use. Overtime $100 per hour.

7-Passenger Limousine $650

3 hours use. Overtime $200 per hour.

9-Passenger Limousine $695

3 hours use. Overtime $200 per hour.

Pallbearer Assistance $150

Per person. Up to 3 hours.

Register Book $50
Non-Personalized.

Memorial Cards $50 set up
Minimum order of 25 cards. Wallet-sized or folding cardstock available. +$1/card
Laminated Memorial Stationery $50 set up
Minimum order of 25 cards or bookmarks + $2/item
Medallion Photo Chest (Batesville 243626) $150

Walnut Matte finish. Accepts a photo on lid and holds LifeStories® Medallion
(included).
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Document or Clothing Pick Up $100

One of our staff will visit your home to pick up completed documents,
clothing, etc. This does not include staff for the full arrangement process.
Mileage may apply.

In-Home Arrangement $200
A meeting with one of our funeral directors to go over all your options and
complete the appropriate documentation at home or location of your

choosing. Mileage may apply. Not applicable when making prepaid

arrangements.

Over-Sized Care $295
For decedents weighing more than 300lbs. Includes additional staff and

equipment required for safe and dignified movement and shelter of the

deceased. Does not include cost of support tray ($95.00) or suitable container

or casket for transportation out of our care (cost varies).

Weekend or Evening Surcharge $195
Arranging and staffing visitations or funeral services on Saturday, Sunday,
holidays, or after 4:30pm Monday to Friday.

Expedited Burial $295
In the event of a burial being required within 36 hours from the time of
signing our contract, we will provide expedited service when possible.

Expedited Cremation $295

In the event of a cremation being required within 3 business days from the
time of signing our contract, we will provide expedited service when possible.

Canada Post Delivery of Cremated Remains $100
Delivery of cremated remains to any address in Canada through tracked
Xpresspost™. Tracking number will be provided. Remains are shipped in an

outer cardboard container, housed in a velvet bag, surrounded by secure

bubble wrapping for protection and dignity.

Delivery of Cremated Remains $195
Delivery of cremated remains by our staff, within available areas in Ontario.

Mileage may apply.

Mileage $2/km

One-way outside 50km from our location. Charged any time staff is required
(e.g. transfer of deceased, clothing pick-up, cremated remains delivery, in-
home arrangements, etc.).

Centenary Discount -$100+

As a small token of respect for an individual who lives for 100 years or more, a
discount matching the final age will be applied to the contract at the time of
need.




Additional Services, continued

Change of Information Assistance $350
Administration of a Change of Information Application (Form 23) after the death

has been registered with family verified information. Does not include fees for
translations, notarized documents, etc. that may be required.

Additional Storage for Care of the Deceased $40/ day
Chargeable per day for care of deceased in a licensed holding facility. Does not
apply for day(s) of storage necessary to complete planned arrangements.

Shipping Fee for Additional Products $75
This fee is applied when additional products are purchased or requested and
shipped via courier. Items included, but not limited to: Proof of Death

Certificates, urns, keepsakes, memorial cards, and donation cards.

Casket Disinterment Fee $1,795
Staff to arrange and oversee disinterment of casket with no family present.

Includes staff necessary to remove remains from grave, and an unmarked van

to bring remains back to funeral home.

Does not include new container/casket, if required.

Provincial Park Scattering of Remains $150
Includes scattering at an Ontario Provincial Park. The scattering is not able to

be attended. Scattering is typically completed bi-annually, at our discretion.

We supply the cemetery’s Cremation Certificate for family’s records.

Newspaper Notice Coordination $100
Assistance with a newspaper obituary submission*. Your choice of words will

be placed in any newspaper. *Newspaper fees apply

Staff to Apply for Government Death Certificate $95
Staff assistance with documentation required to apply for provincial death
certificates. Used for estate matters outside Canada.

Does not include cost per certificate, below.

Government Death Certificate - Regular Speed $20
One “Certified Copy of Death Registration (with Cause of Death)”

Includes the $22.00 fee for the certificate; 8-12-week typical timeline

Government Death Certificate - Expedited $50
One “Certified Copy of Death Registration (with Cause of Death)”

Includes the $52.00 fee for the certificate; 2-4-day typical timeline

NOTE: Proof of urgency is required if not used for air shipment of human remains.
Approval from the Registrar General’s Office cannot be guaranteed.

Additional Procession Location $125

Staff to organize route and lead procession to a location before the final place
of disposition. Charged per location requested. Does not include overtime on
vehicles, or mileage fees, if applicable.
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& Shipment and Related Services

Wooden base with cardboard top and straps, sized to hold a decorative casket

for air shipping purposes.
32W x 23H x 88L (inches)

Staff for Coordination of Human Remains $995
Shipment Within Canada/USA

Staff and coordination to accommodate shipment of human remains within

North America. Includes arranging all necessary documents, staff, and

vehicles. Disbursement fees associated with documentation and flight not

included.

Staff for Coordination of Human Remains $1,495
Shipment Outside Canada/USA

Staff and coordination to accommodate shipment of human remains outside

North America. Includes arranging all necessary documents, staff, consulate
coordination, and vehicles. Disbursement fees associated with documentation

and flight not included.

Staff Coordination of Cremated Remains $895
Shipment Outside Canada/USA

Staff and coordination to accommodate shipment of cremated remains outside

of Canada. Includes arranging all necessary documents, staff and vehicles.
Disbursement fees associated with documentation and flight not included.

Transfer to or from Airport Surcharge $150
Staff to transfer casket to or from airport. Added to Transfer Into or Out of Our

Care.

Staff to Translate Document (per page) $125
Staff and coordination with an approved translation service to translate

documents. Translator fees included in charge.

Staff to Notarize Document (per page) $100
Staff and coordination with a Lawyer or Commissioner of Oaths to have a

document notarized. Legal fees included in charge.

Staff to Authenticate Document (per page) $100
Staff and coordination with Global Affairs/Official Document Services to have

a document authenticated for use outside Canada. Most documents must be
notarized before this is possible.

Casket Air Tray (Williams Casket Shipper) $600




= \\'
/’ﬁ/ ::,

Shipment and Related Services, continued

Combo Pack Air Tray (Williams Remains Shipper)
Wooden base with cardboard insert, cardboard top and straps, sized to hold a
Hermetic Sealer or human remains only.

27W x 17H x 80L (inches)

$750

Full Metal Hermetic Sealer (MacPherson Sealer)

Metal with optional plexiglass container, sized to fit inside Combo Pack Air Tray or
most decorative caskets, which forms an airtight seal. A requirement for most out-of-
country shipments of human remains. *A metal casket with a gasketed seal may
sometimes be used in place of this product, if the receiving country allows it.

20.5W x 13.5H x 75L (inches)
(add $100 for metal sealer with window installed in upper half)

$995

Wooden Shipping Shell-Custom (Code9ine St. Elizabeth)
Manufactured to order out of plywood, to fit a Metal Hermetic Sealer or decorative
casket based on family’s selections. A requirement for some receiving countries.

Starting at
$850

Wooden Shipping Shell-Metal-Lined (MacPherson Metal Lined Shell)

Plywood shipping shell with an inner metal lining that is soldered shut after casket is
placed inside. Includes staff and materials to solder closed. A requirement for some
receiving countries.

33W x 25H x 90L

Wooden Shipping Shell-Urn (Code9ine Civil)

Plywood shipping box sized to fit urn and protective packaging. Required for air
shipment of cremated remains.

12W x 13H x 12L (inches)

Metal Banding
Staff and materials to secure wooden shipping shells with metal bands. A requirement
for some receiving countries.

$1750

$195

$495

Coordination with Consulate/Embassy outside of Ontario $295
Staff coordination and shipping fees for documents back and forth are included.
Collection of Shipment Documents Only $695

Staff to apply for and gather forms necessary for human remains/cremated remains
shipment. Does not include consular matters or coordination of flights.
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 Aftercare Services

Unlimited Proof of Death Certificates $95
These Proof of Death Certificates are supplied by Basic Funerals and can be
used for most estate related matters within Canada.

Executor Services $395
An online portal via FinalDocx® is provided to the

Executor or Next of Kin, so they may complete an

automatic notification for government agencies and

other organizations on their behalf. These

organizations include, but are not limited to:

Credit Cards

Memberships

Licenses

Utility Accounts

Old Age Security Program
HST/GST Recalculation

Service Canada

Canada Revenue Agency

Canada Pension Plan

Provincial Health Card

Provincial Driver’s License
Provincial Photo I.D. Card

Social Insurance Program

Equifax (Credit Reporting Agency)
TransUnion (Credit Reporting Agency)

Our FinalDocx®software can save on numerous phone calls and in- person visits. The
process also provides protection against identity fraud. We also include an Executor Guide
to help the executor stay on task and prioritize their responsibilities. Our after care team is
available to answer any questions and make the process quick and easy.
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Urns

Basic Urn (Batesville 144682)
Particle board construction with gray vinyl cover.
7.75 x 7.75 x 6.44(inches)

$125

Basic Scattering Urn (Batesville 100098)
Particle board construction with gray vinyl cover. Designed for scattering.
8.25 x 10.50 x 3.75 (inches)

$125

Mocha Hardwood (Batesville 255701)
Functional simple design of poplar wood construction with satin finish.
9.06 x 6.50 x 6.50 (inches)

$250

Ashen Pewter (Batesville 205396)
Brass urn with a pewter finish.
9.75 high x 6.75 in diameter (inches)

$425

Cultured Marble (Batesville 184606)

Constructed of synthetic marble. Available in green (184606), white (184607) and
gray (184608).

8.25 x10.50 x 3.75 (inches)

$425

For more options, please see our website: https://basicfunerals.ca/urns-keepsakes/




Caskets

Cardboard Cremation Container (Basic 101)* $0
Reinforced cardboard cremation container for transportation to the crematorium.

*If weight exceeds 2251bs, a Wooden Support Tray will

be required for safe transport.

Cardboard Container with Wooden Tray (Basic 102)* $95
Required when weight exceeds 2001bs, or when mandated by the receiving
crematorium for transportation into their care. Park Lawn crematoriums do not
mandate the use of this tray.

*If weight exceeds 3001bs, additional staffing fees will be

applicable (see “Additional Services”)

Customized Container $695
Required when the dimensions of the deceased do not allow for a standard

cremation container and support tray to be used. Built custom to fit the

individual’s dimensions and safely support their weight.

Viewing Tray, Cardboard (Batesville 248507) $350
Alternative cremation container constructed of dark brown cardboard with ivory

crepe interior.
27.00 x 13.50 x 80.00 (inches)

MDF Cremation Container (Batesville 245435) $595
Rigid MDF cremation container. Rope handles.
23.75 x 13.00 x 80.40 (inches)

Novato (Batesville 279183) $895
Wood composite with printed woodgrain finish, ivory crepe interior.
28.88 x 14.00 x 81.00 (inches)

Butler Aspen (Batesville 195871) $1350
Select hardwood, natural finish, ivory crepe interior.
26.63 x 18.00 x 77.75 (inches)

Lynx Dark Brown (Batesville 262858) $1995
Select hardwood with a dark veneer and rosetan crepe interior.
28.20 x 23.00 x 81.50 (inches)

Chestnut (Batesville 229305) $2395
Solid hardwood with a dark brown finish and rosetan crepe interior.
28.75 x 23.00 x 82.88 (inches)

M39 Auburn (Batesville 271815) - *Not suitable for cremation* $2895
20-gauge steel with burgundy finish and champagne velvet interior.
28.50 x 23.25 x 83.50 (inches)

Metal caskets are not suitable for cremation.

For more options, please see our website: https.//basicfunerals.ca/caskets/
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t Vaults and Outer Containers

Crypt (Century Wilbert) $1095
Unpainted concrete liner. No personalization options included
(no warranty).

Monarch (Century Wilbert) $1,295
Painted concrete with wire reinforcement. Engraved nameplate included
(no warranty).

Continental (Century Wilbert) $1,895
Plastic lined concrete with wire reinforcement. Extra heavy domed lid.

Engraved nameplate included

(55-year warranty).

Estimate of Disbursements

Disbursements are items arranged for and paid for on your behalf by us.

The following are some items that are often identified as disbursements.

Cremation Fee $650
Listed is the current price for Park Lawn owned crematoriums.
Fee will vary if a different crematorium is selected.

Bereavement Authority of Ontario (BAO) Consumer Protection Fee (HST $30
Exempt)

This is a fee charged by the Bereavement Authority of Ontario when any

funeral home or cemetery services are contracted.

Coroner’s Cremation Certificate (HST Exempt) $75
This is a fee charged by the coroner for issuing a certificate that allows

cremation to take place. The fee is set by the Chief Coroner of Ontario.

Death Registration (HST Exempt) $56.50
This is a fee charged by the local municipality to register the death. The fee is
set by each municipality and may vary.

Estimated Chapel Fee ~$400
Varies based on chapel selected. per hour
Officiant (HST Exempt) $350

Clergy or officiant to conduct the ceremony




Payment, Financing and Funding

Payment

Unless otherwise specified, payment is due
upon signing of the contract. Payment may
be made by cash, cheque, email money
transfer, and most major credit cards. Beyond
the allotted time, interest will be charged

at 1.25% per month (equivalent to 15% per
annum).

At Need Funding

For your convenience, we will waive any
interest fees if we receive confirmation

that payment will be expected from life
insurance, or an account in the beneficiary’s
name. If finances are an issue, we also have
contact information for city programs which
can assist with the payment of funeral
expenses.

Prepayment Funding

For your convenience, we offer two
funding options when prepaying
services or supplies.

When prepaying, you pay for the
services and supplies today, and the
money will be used to pay for the
services and supplies when they are
delivered at the time of death.

* Trust
Upon signing a prepaid funeral service
contract, your money will be placed in
trust by us, where it will accrue interest
until the contract is fulfilled (when the
services and supplies are delivered) or
the contract is cancelled.

* Insurance
Upon signing a prepaid funeral service
contract, we will facilitate your purchase
of an insurance or annuity contract
where the proceeds of the policy will be
used to pay for the services or supplies at
the time they are delivered.

Additional information about our payment and
funding options are available upon request.
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Affiliates

Basic Funerals and Cremation Choices is proud to be affiliated with the following service providers.

Ajax Crematorium Riverside Cemetery & Crematorium

384 Finley Ave, Ajax, ON L1S 2E3 1567 Royal York Rd, Toronto, ON M9P 3C4

(905) 428-9090 (416) 241-0861

Brampton Crematorium Sanctuary Park Cemetery

10 Bramwin Court, Brampton, ON L6T 5G2 1570 Royal York Rd, Etobicoke, ON M9P 3C4

(905) 458-2222 (416) 244-9891

Forest Lawn Mausoleum & Crematorium Innisfil Funeral Home

4570 Yonge St, North York, ON M2N 5L6 7910 Yonge St, Innisfil, ON L9S 1L5

(416) 225-3345 (705) 431-1717

Park Lawn Cemetery Westminster Funeral Home, Cemetery,

2845 Bloor St W, Toronto, ON M5S 3B8 Mausoleum & Cremation Centre

(416) 233-9901 5830 Bathurst St, North York, ON M2R 1Y6
(416) 665-2015

Hillcrest Cemetery

Hwy #7 & Islington, Woodbridge, ON, Basic Funerals and Cremation Choices -

M8X 1A6 Jennett Memorial Centre

(416) 241-0861 152 Bradford St, Barrie, ON L4N 3B5

(705) 722-6656

( )basicFunerals

"' AND CREMATION CHOICES

The simple and affordable choice
for cremations and funerals

1-877-229-7077
information@basicfunerals.ca
basicfunerals.ca

Basic Funerals is a division of

PARK LAWN

\% CORPORATION
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